(X6) DATE

f continuation sheet 1 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R-C B. WING MHL034-309 05/03/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 355 RANSOM ROAD INDEPENDENT LIVING AT RANSOM RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX COMPLETE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) {V 000} INITIAL COMMENTS {V 000} DHSR - Mental Health A follow-up survey was completed on 5/3/21. Deficiencies were cited. MAY 2 8 2021 This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600B Supervised Lic. & Cert. Section Living for Minors with Developmental Disability. {V 112} 27G .0205 (C-D) {V 112} Assessment/Treatment/Habilitation Plan 10A NCAC 27G .0205 ASSESSMENT AND TREATMENT/HABILITATION OR SERVICE PLAN (c) The plan shall be developed based on the assessment, and in partnership with the client or legally responsible person or both, within 30 days of admission for clients who are expected to receive services beyond 30 days. (d) The plan shall include: (1) client outcome(s) that are anticipated to be achieved by provision of the service and a projected date of achievement; (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible; (4) a schedule for review of the plan at least annually in consultation with the client or legally responsible person or both; , needed. (5) basis for evaluation or assessment of outcome achievement; and (6) written consent or agreement by the client or responsible party, or a written statement by the provider stating why such consent could not be obtained. Division of Health Service Regulation

TITLE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.			
MHL034-309		B. WING	R-C 05/03/2021		
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD GUDDU IED	ÉTDEET ADE	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZID CODE	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ATE, ZIP CODE	
INDEPEN	DENT LIVING AT RANSO	M RD 355 RANS	SALEM, NC 2	27106	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	
{V 112}	Continued From page	1	{V 112}		
	. 0				
	This Rule is not met a	as evidenced by:			
	Based on record revie	w, and interviews the			
		nent strategies for 3 of 3			
	clients (#1, #2 and #3)). The findings are:			
	Daview on 4/20/24 of	aliant the record revealed.			
		client 1's record revealed:			
- Admission Date: 12/2017 - Diagnoses: Autism; Post Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD); Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD); and Moderate Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (IDD)					
	- Age: 17				
	Review on 4/29/21 of client #2's record revealed: Admission Date: 9/22/17				
	Diagnoses: Autism; A				
	Hyperactivity Disorder				
	Attachment Disorder;	Impulse Control Disorder;			
	Suicidal Ideation; Bipolar Disorder; Disruptive Mood Dysregulation Disorder; and Pervasive Developmental Disorder Not Otherwise Specified				
	(NOS) Age: 17				
	•	PCP (Person Centered			
	Profile) dated 6/1/20 re				
		y supports individual when			
		zed Consulting Services to			
	maintain and update h	and the state of the control of the			
	- Further review of clie				
		"With assistance, [client #2]			
	in all settings. How and	and uses his coping skills			
		Day supports-individual/30			
	hours per week when				
		allenges that present when			
	he becomes stressed i				
	outbursts, aggression	toward others and property			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MHL034-309		B. WING	B, WING				
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	710,0005	1 00	/03/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, SOM ROAD	ZIP CODE			
INDEPEN	DENT LIVING AT RANSO	M RD	N SALEM, NC 2710	06			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
{V 112}	destruction, elopement Review on 4/29/21 of Admission Date:10/5 Diagnoses: Autism; Psychomotor Disorder Age: 14 Review of client #3's revealed: " requirest consistent care due to Disorder [Client #3] due to him having the in the community [cliereach to also ensure and he can be easily - Further review of cliere eloping Staff will alwarm's length [Client his surroundings and danger." Review on 4/29/21 of - Client #1 eloped from group home staff condid a silver alert (Ambto walk to the local host stayed overnight prior at the hospital and reference. Interview on 4/28/21 of - One staff worked early was on shift and cook - He was unsure how shift during the week. Interview on 4/28/21 of - Uniterview of 4/28/21 of - Uniterview	client #3's record revealed 5/18 Selective Mutism; and self injury." s PCP dated 8/1/20 s 24/7 supervision and on his Autism Spectrum requires close supervision ability to wander off. While ent #3] must be within arm's that he does not wander off exploited." ent #3's goals from his "[Client #3] will refrain from ways keep [client #3] within #3] doesn't pay attention to easily put himself into incident reports revealed: method the tacted the police. The police per alert). Client #1 was able to his father picking him up turning him to the group with client #1 revealed: che shift on the weekends. method group home one stafficing in the kitchen. many staff worked each	{V 112}				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				R-C		
MHL034-309		B. WING		05/03/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
INDEPEN	DENT LIVING AT RANSO	M RD 355 RANS	OM ROAD SALEM, NC 2	27106		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)	
PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
{V 112}	Continued From page	3	{V 112}			
	one staff here." Attempted interview o revealed: Client #3 was unable	and go to bed there is only n 4/28/21 with client #3				
	questions due to his in	nability to communicate.				
	worked each shift Client #3 required "o - "I just work here. I gu	re were two staff who				
	Interview on 4/29/21 v - She felt client #3 nee - During the week ther worked each shift On the weekends, or one staff worked at nig	eded a one on one. The were two staff who The staff worked daytime and				
	weekends that only on due to a staff "calling of - He could not recall w 2021 that one staff wo Interview on 5/3/21 with - She had difficulty hiri	ealed: April 2021 there were two we staff worked each shift but." which weekends in April rked each shift. th the Licensee revealed: ng new staff and having ue to: COVID (coronavirus				

Division of Health Service Regulation

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, , , ,	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		MHL034-309	B. WING		R-C 05/03/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE ZIP CODE	
NAIVIE OF F	NOVIDEN ON SUFFEIER		OM ROAD	7712, 211 0002	
INDEPEN	DENT LIVING AT RANSO	M RD	SALEM, NC	27106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
{V 112}	Continued From page unemployment rather		{V 112}		
	This deficiency consti	tutes a re-cited deficiency.			
	NCAC 27G .5602 Sta	es referenced into 10A ff (V290) for a Type B rule corrected within 45 days.			
{V 290}	27G .5602 Supervised	d Living - Staff	{V 290}		
	of this Rule shall be denable staff to responneeds. (b) A minimum of one present at all times where present at all times where present at all times where premises, except when habilitation plan docur capable of remaining without supervision. The client continues to the client continues to the home or communispecified periods of times to the home or communispecified periods of	above the minimum Paragraphs (b), (c) and (d) etermined by the facility to d to individualized client e staff member shall be nen any adult client is on the in the client's treatment or ments that the client is in the home or community The plan shall be reviewed is than annually to ensure be capable of remaining in ty without supervision for me. Hent in a facility in the action when more than one ent is present: Idolescents with substance be served with a minimum or every five or fewer minor ever, only one staff need be ing hours if specified by the procedures determined by		The agency will ensure that state the identification and the needs of the state and the people we are being metically be ongoing and the Ducto	din ency letional Ob serve this

C9QZ12

Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R-C B. WING MHL034-309 05/03/2021 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 355 RANSOM ROAD INDEPENDENT LIVING AT RANSOM RD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) {V 290} {V 290} Continued From page 5 ensuring this take prace. present and two staff present for every four or more clients present. However, only one staff need be present during sleeping hours if specified by the emergency back-up procedures determined by the governing body. (d) In facilities which serve clients whose primary diagnosis is substance abuse dependency: at least one staff member who is on (1) duty shall be trained in alcohol and other drug withdrawal symptoms and symptoms of secondary complications to alcohol and other drug addiction; and the services of a certified substance (2)abuse counselor shall be available on an as-needed basis for each client. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews, and interviews, the facility failed to ensure staff client ratios enabled staff to respond to individualized client needs affecting 3 of 3 clients (#1, #2 and #3). The findings are: Cross Reference: 10A NCAC 27G .0205 Assessment and Treatment/Habilitation or Service Plan (V112) Based on record review, observations and interviews the facility failed to implement strategies for 3 of 3 clients (#1, #2 and #3). Review on 5/3/21 of the Plan of Protection dated 5/3/21 written by the Qualified Professional (QP) revealed: "What immediate action will the facility take to ensure the safety of the consumers in your care? Effective 5/3/2021 Independent Living @ Ransom Rd will be staffed according to all

Division of Health Service Regulation

consumers treatment plans; staff client ratio will

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
MHL034-309		B. WING		R-C				
		WITE034-309			05/03/2021	_		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE INDEPENDENT LIVING AT RANSOM RD STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 355 RANSOM ROAD							
		WINSTON	SALEM, NC 2	27106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
{V 290}	specially gets a one of agency will revamp so is staffed adequately, the clients care team of duration of services to serve needs are met, and understands the inadequately to better a minimize problems and safety. Describe your plans to happens. To meet the agency will require may weekends to ensure so agency will continue to incentives for current so the facility served threat threat the facility served threat thr	needs in plan. A client who in one will have a staff. The shedule to ensure weekend. The agency will work with to better specify in plans the ensure all the people we. The agency acknowledges importance of staffing sasist with strategies to do to ensure everyone's anake sure the above needs of the clients the indatory overtime on the taffing is adequate. The precruit new staff and offer staff." The male clients ages 14 and uses not limited to: Autism; chomotor Disorder; PTSD; Attachment Disorder; der; Suicidal Ideation; uptive Mood Dysregulation are Developmental Disorder neir treatment plans, two of a staffing or close and clients reported on the only one staff who worked ported he was able to some when the one staff in the kitchen cooking. The have treatment plans that it on one staffing due to issues. The agency will work with the end of the properties of the properties. The staffing due to issues.	{V 290}					
	as it is detrimental to the							

Division of Health Service Regulation

C9QZ12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING:					
MHL034-309		B. WING		R-C 05/03/2021			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ATE, ZIP CODE					
INDEPEN	INDEPENDENT LIVING AT RANSOM RD 355 RANSOM ROAD						
	CLINANADV CT		SALEM, NC 2	T			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
{V 290}	Continued From page	7	{V 290}				
{V 290}	welfare of the clients. corrected within 45 da penalty of \$200.00 pe	If the violation is not	{V 290}				